
Date vs Venue Start Chawton Opponents
Sat 17th April Waverley Home 2pm 220/2 218/4

Sun 18th April Wessex GentlemenHome 2pm Cancelled

Sat 24th April Ropley II Home 2pm 90/10 181/2

Sun 25th April Wickham Home 2pm 142/9 141/

Sat 1st May Leckford II Home 2pm Cancelled

Sun 2nd May East Meon Home 2.30pm Cancelled

Sat 8th May Crown Taverners Home 2pm  Cancelled

Sun 9th May XII Men Home 2.30pm 90/7 160

Sat 15th May Sulhamstead Away 2pm 176/5 179/8

Sun 16th May Steep Away 2.30pm 109/20! 110/3

Sat 22nd May Rowledge II Home 2pm 159/9 234/3

Sun 23rd May Wield Away 2.30pm 111/9 179/6

Sat 29th May Southsea II Away 2pm 199/1 197/6

Sun 30th May J. Dedmans XI Home 2.30pm 183/6 157/10

Mon 31st May Farleigh Wallop Away 2.30pm Cancelled

Sat 5th June Sexton Gould Home 2pm 228/5 229/6

Sun 6th June Zombies Home 2.30pm 101/10 232/7

Sat 12th June Gosport Borough IIHome 2pm 161/9 157/10

Sun 13th JuneHowzat CC Home 2pm 183/8 123/8

Sat 19th June Highfield Away 2pm 215/10 243/9

Sun 20th JuneMedstead Away 2.30pm 150/6 152/1

Tues 22nd JuneStowting Home 2.30pm 167/5 164/10

Sat 26th June Shrewton Home 2pm 134/10 126/2

Sun 27th JuneOrpington Select Home 2.30pm 226/6 230/10

Sat 3rd July Paultons II Home 2pm Cancelled

Sun 4th July Droxford Home 2.30pm 93/10 -

Sat 10th July East Tytherley Away 2pm Cancelled

Sun 11th July Presidents XI Home 2.30pm Cancelled

Sat 17th July Ryde Home 2pm 170/9 196/10

Sun 18th July Park Sports Home 2.30pm Cancelled

Sat 24th July Mudeford Away 2pm 58/10 315/4

Sun 25th July G Charltons XL Home 2.30pm 272/3 274/7

Sat 31st July Twyford Home 2pm 133/4 132/10

Sun 1st AugustMagpies Home 11.30am 149/10 173/10

Sat 7th AugustPurbrook II Away 1.30pm 253/7 308/6

Sun 8th AugustSt James CasualsAway 2.30pm Cancelled

Sat 14th AugustPenton Away 1.30pm 154/3 151/10

Sun 15th AugustRotherfield Park Home 2.30pm Cancelled

Sat 21st AugustLongparish Home 1.30pm 127/10 153/9

Sun 22nd Aug C. House Library Home 2.30pm 157/8 -

Sat 28th AugustSparsholt II Away 1.30pm Cancelled

Sun 29th AugustGTS Home 2.30pm Cancelled

Sat 4th Sept Ashcott & ShapwickAway 2pm 178/5 177/5

Sun 5th Sept Ashbrittle Away 1pm 217/8 218/9

Sat 11th Sept Holybourne Away 1.30pm Cancelled

Sun 12th Sept Eastleigh & O'b Home 1.30pm Cancelled

Medstead K.O.

Date vs Venue Start Chawton Opponents
Round 1 - bye

16th June Rotherfield Park Away 6.00pm

6th July Holybourne Away 6.00pm 120ish 164/2

Guy Jewell

Date vs Venue Start Chawton Opponents



20th May Odiham Mays Bounty 6.00pm 124/3 123

8th June Ropley Mays Bounty 6.00pm 150/4 150/4

Chawton lost by total runs scored at end of 19th over
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